Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8535EBVTATHA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

FC-PBGA the footprint, without the inductance of vias.
MPC8535E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 5
Ordering Information
Freescale Semiconductor122
4.2 Part Marking
Parts are marked as in the example shown in the following figure.
Figure 80. Part Marking for FC-PBGA
4.3 Part Numbering
These tables list all part numbers that are offered for the chip.
Table 83. MPC8535 Part Numbers Commercial Tier
 Core/Platform/
DDR (MHz)
Standard Temp
Without Security
Standard Temp
With Security
Notes
600/400/400 MPC8535AVTAKG(A) MPC8535EAVTAKG(A) —
800/400/400 MPC8535AVTANG(A) MPC8535EAVTANG(A) —
1000/400/400 MPC8535AVTAQG(A) MPC8535EAVTAQG(A) —
1250/500/500 MPC8535AVTATH(A) MPC8535EAVTATH(A) —
1250/500/667 MPC8535AVTATLA MPC8535EAVTATLA —
Table 84. MPC8535 Part Numbers Industrial Tier
 Core/Platform/
DDR (MHz)
Standard Temp
Without Security
Standard Temp
With Security
Extended Temp
Without Security
Extended Temp
With Security
Notes
600/400/400 MPC8535BVTAKG(A) MPC8535EBVTAKG(A) MPC8535CVTAKG(A) MPC8535ECVTAKG(A) 1
800/400/400 MPC8535BVTANG(A) MPC8535EBVTANG(A) MPC8535CVTANG(A) MPC8535ECVTANG(A)
1000/400/400 MPC8535BVTAQG(A) MPC8535EBVTAQG(A) MPC8535CVTAQG(A) MPC8535ECVTAQG(A)
1250/500/500 MPC8535BVTATH(A) MPC8535EBVTATH(A) MPC8535CVTATH(A) MPC8535ECVTATH(A)
1250/500/667 MPC8535BVTATLA MPC8535EBVTATLA MPC8535CVTATLA MPC8535ECVTATLA
Note:
1. The last letter A indicates a Rev 1.2 silicon. It would be Rev 1.0 or Rev 1.1 silicon without a letter A
MMMMM CCCCC
YWWLAZ